

Event: EAGLE ROCK BARK AND MEOW on October 27, 2019 at 2035 Colorado Boulevard, Eagle Rock, CA 90041

Participant Name:		
Title:		
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	

As a participant in EAGLE ROCK BARK AND MEOW, hereafter referred to as Eagle Rock Bark, I/we do hereby fully release and discharge Homes Fur All, The Glissade Company Incorporated, their officials, officers, employees, volunteers and/or any event sponsor from any and all liability, loss, damage, injury cost and/or expense which may occur to me/us or my property on account of my participation in this Eagle Rock Bark. This includes property damage that might be sustained due to fire, theft, public catastrophes or Acts of God.

I/We further agree to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend Homes Fur All, The Glissade Company Incorporated and their officials, officers, employees, volunteers and/or event sponsors from and all claims resulting from injuries, damages, and losses sustained by me/us arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the activities of Eagle Rock Bark including transportation, operation of any vehicles owned by Homes Fur All. The Glissade Company Incorporated, its officials, officers, employees, volunteers and/or event sponsors.

I/We consent to be video recorded and/or photographed and waive any right to compensation. All video footage and/or images recorded by Homes Fur All at Eagle Rock Bark are the sole property of Homes Fur All and can be used for publicity, promotional purposes on any media platform including online and print and I/we waive any compensation in regard thereto.

I/We have read, fully understand and accept this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement. It is mutually understood that an electronic signature and/or this signed emailed document shall substitute for and have the same legal effect as the original form. Except for gross negligence or willful misconduct by Homes Fur All, The Glissade Company Incorporated, I/We hereby waive any right to make a claim against Homes Fur All, The Glissade Company Incorporated and will hold-harmless Homes Fur All and The Glissade Company Incorporated for any injury, damage, loss or expense sustained by my property or me while engaged in Eagle Rock Bark. I/we further agree to abide by all staff instructions, safety regulations, precautions, and guidelines.

I/We understand that this Waiver extends to all claims or demands of every nature and kind, known or unknown, which may arise out of or relating in any way to Eagle Rock Bark, and I/we hereby waive the provisions of Section 1542 of the California Civil Code which provides as follows: I/WE HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND AND ITS CONTENTS. I AM/WE ARE AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF/US AND HOMES FUR ALL, THE GLISSADE COMPANY INCORPORATED AND SHALL BE EFFECTIVE AND BINDING UPON MY HEIRS, AGENTS, REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS AND SIGN IT OF MY/OUR OWN FREE WILL.

Authorized Signature of Adult Participant (or legal guardian of a minor participant/volunteer):\_\_\_\_

Date:\_

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN THIS COMPLETED FORM VIA EMAIL TO: TEAM@HOMESFURALL.COM

